A (i):  Rural Support and Adjustment

Senate Rural and Regional Affairs and Transport Legislation Committee
ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON NOTICE

Agriculture, Fisheries and Forestry Portfolio

Budget Estimates 2001-2002, 28-29 May 2001

Question: 14

Output # Outcome: Industry Development, Rural Support & Adjustment, Farm Business Management

Topic: FarmBis Program Logic Map

Hansard Page/Written Question on Notice: Page 32

Senator O’Brien asked:

“According to the document I referred to earlier, following the review of the state’s performance, the FarmBis Evaluation Working Group was to develop a FarmBis logic map.  Has that work been completed? What is a FarmBis program logic map? Could we have a copy so we can know what it is?

Answer:

Yes the work of the FarmBis Evaluation Working Group has been completed.

A program logic map describes the causal linkages between a program’s inputs, outputs and short, intermediate and long term outcomes.

A copy of the FarmBis program logic map is set out below

FarmBis Monitoring & Evaluation Framework 

Program Logic Map

OUTCOMES

Economic, Social and Environmentaly Sustainable Development

1. Enhanced profitability, competitiveness and sustainability of farm and fishing 

business enterprises (Objective 4)

2. Enhanced sustainable use and management of Australia’s natural resources (Objective 4)

Behavioural Change

3. FarmBis participants incorporate the outcomes of education & training activities

which are appropriate to their business & natural resource management practices (Objective 4)

4. Adoption of Continuous Learning Behaviour: FarmBis participants

engage in ongoing skills development and continuous learning behaviour (Objectives 2 & 5)
Satisfaction of Identified Education & Training Needs

5. FarmBis supported courses reasonably meet the identified education and training

needs of FarmBis participants and the identified priorities and needs of specific

industry organisations, regional groups, and Governments (Objectives 1 & 3)

Increased Participation

6. Increased participation by primary producers and land managers in targeted 

education and training activities (Objective 2)
Increased Awareness

7. Increased awareness by primary producers and land managers of: 

· the benefits of continuous learning (Objective 5)
· their education and training  needs (Objective 1)
· learning opportunities & assistance measures available through FarmBis (Objective 1)

STRATEGIES (Outputs)

A. Subsidy 

B. Coordination system

C. Training provider quality control

D. Communication campaign

E. Structured process for identification of individual learning needs

F. Reference tools on FarmBis education and  training activities and providers

G. Monitoring & evaluation arrangements

H. Integration with related Commonwealth, State & Industry activities

I. Analysis and feedback of education & training needs

INPUTS

Administration – effectiveness and efficiency

Funding distribution towards strategy components:

· Subsidy

· Coordination

· Communication

Barriers:
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Institutional





Continuous Learning Loop
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